FILED

MAR 2 9 2013

KS State Board of Healing Arts

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of CHRISTINE CAMILLE MILLSOP, L.R.T.	)	
Kansas License No. 22-01886	) _) _)	KSBHA Docket No. 12-HA00097

## JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF SUMMARY ORDER

**COMES NOW** the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the file and applicable statutes and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- 1. Christine Camille Millsop, L.R.T. ("Licensee") has, since approximately November 9, 2005, maintained License No. 22-01886 to engage in the practice of radiologic technology in the State of Kansas.
- 2. Licensee's mailing address of record provided to the Board is Confidential Olathe, Kansas 66062.
- 3. On June 7, 2012, the Board, in accordance with K.S.A. 77-514, and as authorized by K.S.A. 65-5510, issued a Summary Order against Licensee for violations of the Radiologic Technologist Practice Act. The Summary Order required Licensee to pay a civil fine in the amount of \$100.00. Such costs were due in full to the Board by July 15, 2012.
- 4. Pursuant to K.S.A. 77-542, the Summary Order notified Licensee that if a written request for hearing was not filed within 15 days following service of the Summary Order, the Summary Order would become effective as a Final Order of the Board upon expiration of the time for requesting a hearing.

5. Pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531, the Summary Order was served upon Licensee by

mailing a copy of the Summary Order to Licensee at Licensee last known address of record,

via United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid.

6. Pursuant to K.S.A. 77-526 and 77-530, the Summary Order became effective as a

Final Order on June 25, 2012.

7. On or about March 12, 2012, Licensee remitted payment in full to the Board of

the \$100.00 civil fine.

8. Licensee has satisfied all requirements of the Summary Order and has no further

obligation for compliance.

9. Licensee has not requested a hearing on the Summary Order or petitioned the

Board for review of the Final Order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Summary Order filed in the above-captioned

matter on June 7, 2012, became effective as a Final Order on June 25, 2012.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Licensee has satisfied all requirements of the

Summary Order and Final Order, and is discharged from all requirements of the Summary Order

and Final Order.

IT IS SO ENTERED THIS 29th DAY OF March, 2013, IN THE

CITY OF TOPEKA, COUNTY OF SHAWNEE, STATE OF KANSAS.

Kathleen Selzler Lipper by Kgs
Kathleen Selzler Lipper

**Executive Director** 

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

Journal Entry of Satisfaction Christine Camille Millsop, LRT KSBHA Docket No. 12-HA00097

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on this 29th day of Mach, 2013, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION was served by depositing the same in the United States Mail, first-class, postage prepaid, and addressed to the following:

Christine Camille Millsop, LRT Confidential

Olathe, KS 66062

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Katy Lenahan, Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Jennifer Smith, Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Cathy Brown, Executive Assistant